AGENDA

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon held this 25th day of July, 2023 at 7:00 PM in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, NJ.

Flag Salute

Confirmation of Sunshine Law: Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This has been done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on the bulletin boards in the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL

MINUTES:

Approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, June 27, 2023

ORDINANCES:

SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING:

- #1443 Ordinance of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden and State of New Jersey, Amending and Revising Chapter 189 of the Code of the Township of Haddon Entitled "Rent Control"
- #1444 Ordinance to Amend an Ordinance Authorizing Salaries to be Paid to the Employees of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, Designating the Various Positions, Amounts of Salary and Time of Payment

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION:

- #1445 Ordinance of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden and State of New Jersey Entitled, "Privately Owned Salt Storage" (Public Hearing August 22, 2023)
- #1446 An Ordinance Authorizing an Emergency Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 for the Preparation and Execution of a Complete Program of Revaluation of Real Property (Public Hearing will be August 22, 2023)
- #1447 An Ordinance of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey Amending and Revising Chapter 54 of the Code of the Township of Haddon Entitled "Police Department" (Public Hearing will be August 22, 2023)

RESOLUTIONS:

- #2023-101 Bill Resolution (Payment of Claims)
- #2023-102 To Approve the Special Emergency Ordinance under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-43 AND N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55
- #2023-103 Approving the Haddon Township Civil Rights Policy
- #2023-104 Authorization to Enter into an Agreement with Extra Duty Solutions Independent Administrative Services Associated with the Hiring and Payment of Officers through Haddon Township's Extra Duty Program
- #2023-105 Approving Contract between the Township of Haddon and the Chief of Police
- #2023-106 Approval of Change Order No. 1-Final for Deck and Barrier-Free Ramp Construction

OTHER BUSINESS:

The Following Raffle License Applications are for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

#RA2023-11 - Strawbridge School PTA - 50/50 - October 7, 2023

#RA2023-12 - Strawbridge School PTA - On Premise Merchandise Draw - October 7, 2023

#RA2023-13 – K of C #652 Fourth Decree Bishop BJ Eustace – 50/50 – December 20, 2023

#RA2023-14- Haddon Twsp. Rowing Club. Inc. – On Premise Merchandise Draw – September 8, 2023
#RA2023-15 – K of C #1443 Santa Maria Council – Calendar Raffle

The Following 8 Business License Applications are for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

Bus. Lic.	Business Name	Address
332	YMG Haddon LLC, Supercuts	225 Haddon Ave, Ste 1102A
333	All Star Kids Karate Academy	30 Haddon Ave
334	Fine Edge Hair Artistry	637 White Horse Pike
336	Compass New Jersey LLC	222 Haddon Ave, Ste 101
337	Liquid Metal Work, LLC	100 S. Crescent Blvd, Bldg. D
338	Cheese Etc. & Gourmet Gifts	1001 White Horse Pike
339	El Monte Mayor	2898 Mt. Ephraim Ave
340	Live to Dye, LLC	648 W. Cuthbert Blvd

REPORTS FOR JUNE 2023:

Revenue Report Budget Status Report

COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT